

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4672/2012

NARESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

I.C.A.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As stated by the learned counsel for the appellant
that though the Statement of Case has not been filed, the
pleadings may be treated as Statement of Case. Ordered
accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.20

(NEELAM GULATI)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

16:27:35 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER