

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4672/2012

NARESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF  
INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ HEARD BY : HON'BLE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA and HON'BLE  
ARAVIND KUMAR, JJ. ] )

Date : 08-02-2024 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Anurag Kr. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aravind Kumar pronounced the  
Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha and His Lordship

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
reportable judgment which is placed on the file.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)